200 10 90 R	09-28-1	1999		Patent and	Trademark Offic	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and				iginal documents or copy th	ereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	101156	332 1 2. Name a	nd addr	ress of receiving party(ies):	Ĉ.	
Christopher T. Collins and Dwight D. Sm		Name:		son Inc.	1053	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? [Yes [No	Address:	P.O.	Development Drive Box 13969 Irch Triangle Park, NC 2770	29/11 29/11 09/17	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Other						
Execution Date: 15 September 1999			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the exec	cution date of	of the ap	oplication is: 15 September 1	999	
A. Patent Application No.(s) D9////053			B. Patent No.(s)			
Serial No.:						
Add	itional numbers attach	ed? Yes	5 🔲 N	О		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Patent Specialist			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4):\$ 40.00			
7001 Development Drive			☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
P.O. Box 13969		X Au	unorize	d to be charged to deposit ac	count	
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709		O. Danasi				
Docket No.: D00798(US1) - RMOT				nt number: 05-1220		
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore original document.	going information is,	true and co	rrect an	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e copy of the	
Herbert V. Kerner, Reg. No. 42,721	Signature	100		15. Sept. 17		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		al numt	ber of pages comprising cove	er sheet: 1	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
	Do not detach t	his portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cov	er sheet information to Assistant Commissio Box Assign Washington, D	ner for Pat ments	ents			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover she time for reviewing the document and gathering regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Datent	e data needed, and co	mpleting an	d revie	wing the same cover sheet.	Send comments	

D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

PATENT REEL: 010261 FRAME: 0045

Assignment Letter

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Christopher T. Collins and Dwight David Smith, citizens of the United States, residing at Cary, North Carolina and Lynchburg, Virginia, respectively, sell and assign to Ericsson Inc., a Delaware Corporation (the Company), its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a new, original, and ornamental design titled BATTERY invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Ericsson Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	Christopher T. Collin	s
North Carolina Wake County		
I, Melisso C Chamles County and State, do hereby certify th before me this day and acknowledged th	at Christopher T. Collins	s personally appeared
Witness my hand and official seal, this t	ne <u>17-1</u> Lday of <u>Septe</u>	ember, 1999.
	Molina C. Notary	Chandle Public
My commission expires (Ytal)	~ 24	2002

PATENT REEL: 010261 FRAME: 0046

Assignment Letter

RECORDED: 09/17/1999

PATENT REEL: 010261 FRAME: 0047